
Rock	Bridge	High	School
2021-2022	School	Profile

4303	South	Providence	Road	Columbia,	MO	65203
Phone:	(573)	214-3100			Fax:	(573)	214-3109

https://www.cpsk12.org/RBHS

Jacob	Sirna Principal
Jacob	Adams Assistant	Principal
Darlene	Grant Assistant	Principal
Mary	Grupe Assistant	Principal
Michael	McGinty Assistant	Principal/Athletic	Director
Lisa	Nieuwenhuizen Assistant	Principal
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ADMINISTRATION

Rachel	Reed Director	of	Counseling,	AVID
Carrie	McKee Counselor,	A,	T-Z
Jordan	Alexander Counselor,	B-C,	A+	Coordinator
Douglas	Stansberry Counselor,	D-F,	H
Gretchen	Cleppe Counselor,	G,	I-L
Amelia	Howser Counselor,	M-P
Leslie	Kersha Counselor,	Q-S
Melissa	Coil Counselor,	Success	Center
Lesley	Thalhuber Outreach	Counselor
James	Meyer Gifted	Educator
Lisa	Davis Registrar
Jennifer	Sonnenberg Counseling	Secretary
Theresa	Geyer Counseling	Secretary
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STUDENT	SERVICES

Grade Population

10
11
12
09
Grand	Total 1,983

505
509
475
494

SCHOOL
Grades:	9-12
8	block	schedule*
170-day	academic	year
Colors:	Green	&	Gold
Mascot:	Bruins

Asian
Black
Hispanic
Indian
Multi-Racial
Pacific	Islander
White 72.1%

0.2%
6.0%
0.3%
5.2%
10.7%
5.7%

Student	Demographics

Administration
Certified/Licensed	Support	Staff
Counselor
Teacher
Support	Staff
Security 3.0

47.6
106.4
6.5
7.8
6.0

STAFF	FTE

ACCREDITATION
•	Missouri	Department	of	Elementary	and	Secondary
Education
•	North	Central	Association	of	Colleges	and	Schools

MEMBERSHIP
•	Missouri	State	High	School	Athletics	Association
•	National	Association	for	College	Admission	Counseling
•	Missouri	Professional	Learning	Communities	Network

Language	Arts	(3	English)
World	History
Government
Social	Studies	Elective
Math
Physical	Science
Biological	Science
Science	Elective
Fine	Arts
Physical	Education
Health
Electives
Practical	Arts	(.5	Personal	Finance)
U.S.	History
Grand	Total 24.0

1.0
1.0
7.5
0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
0.5
0.5
1.0
4.0

GRADUATION	REQUIREMENTS

AP	Biology
AP	Calculus	AB
AP	Calculus	BC
AP	Chemistry
AP	Comparative	Gov/Politics
AP	Computer	Science	A
AP	Computer	Science	Principl..
AP	English	Literature		Sem	1
AP	Environmental	Science
AP	French	Language	and	Cult..
AP	Language	and	Composition
AP	Macroeconomics
AP	Microeconomics
AP	Music	Theory
AP	Physics	1:	Algebra-Based
AP	Physics	C:	Mechanics
AP	Psychology
AP	Spanish	Lang	and	Culture
AP	Statistics
AP	Studio	Art	1
AP	Studio	Art	2
AP	US	Government/Politics
AP	US	History
AP	World	History 5

6
1
2
2
2
1
5
1
1

48
1
1
6
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
2

AP	COURSES

A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+

94-100
90-93
87-89
83-86
80-82
77-79

GRADING	SCALE

Grade GPA Count

A A	(4.00)
A- (3.67-3.99)
B+ (3.33-3.66)
B (3.0-3.32)
B- (2.67-2.99)
C+ (2.33-2.66)
C (2.0-2.32)
<C (0-1.99)

16
166
95
64
52
36
19
27

GRADE	DISTRIBUTION
Previous	Year	Graduating	Seniors

2	Year	College
4	Year	College
Training	Program	Non-College
Military
Employed
Other
NPC 0.2%

10.3%
10.3%
2.5%
0.6%

63.0%
13.0%

GRADUATE	FOLLOW-UP

Year Semi-Finalists Commended

2019-2020
2020-2021 7

13
12
12

NATIONAL	MERIT

School	Year School State Nation..

2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020 20.6

20.7
20.8

20.7
20.6
19.9

23.6
22.8
23.0

AVERAGE	ACT	COMPOSITE

ATHLETICS
Baseball	(B)
Basketball	(B,	G)
Cheerleading	(B,	G)
Cross	Country	(B,	G)
Football	(B)
Golf	(B,	G)
Soccer	(B,	G)
Softball	(G)
Swimming	and	Diving	(B,	G)
Tennis	(B,	G)
Track	&	Field	(B,	G)
Volleyball	(G)
Wrestling	(B,	G)

CLUBS	&	ORGANIZATIONS
Anime/Manga	Club,	Army	Ants	Robotics,	Art	Club,	Astronomy
Club,	Bio-Olympiad,	BruCrew,	Bruin	Girls	(Pom	Pom	Squad),
Bruin	Strings,	Bruins	United,	Bruinthon,	Cheerleaders,	Chemistry
Club,	Chess	Club,	City	of	Refuge,	College	Prep	Bros,	Color	Guard,
Compassion	in	Action,	Cycling	Club,	Darkroom	Records,	D&D
Club,	DECA.	Disney	Club,	Drama	Club,	Dumbledore’s	Army,	Ellis
Fischel	Outreach	Program,	E-Sports,	Elementary	United,	Ethics
Bowl,	Fencing	Club,	Film	Making	Club,	FOLIO,	French	Honor
Society,	Future	Farmers	of	America,	Gay-Straight	Alliance,
Genealogical	Society,	German	Honor	Society,	Girls	who	Code,
Giving	Girls	Opportunities,	Global	Issues,	HOSA,	Interclub
Council,	International	Culture	Organization,	Japanese	Club,	Junior
Classical	League,	Key	Club,	MAC	Scholars,	Math	Team,	Model
United	Nations,	MU	Alpha	Theta,	National	Honor	Society,
Newspaper	Club,	Ping	Pong	Club,	Rock	Bridge	Grows	to	Give
RBGG,	Rock	Bridge	Reaches	Out,	Rocketry	Club,	Rotary,	Rowing
Club,	Scholar	Bowl,	Science	Bowl,	Science	Olympiad,	Slam
Poetry,	Smash	Brothers	Club,	Spanish	Club,	Spanish	Honor
Society,	Speech	and	Debate,	Student	Ambassadors,	Student
Coalition,	Student	Council,	Tri-M,	Tri-Theta,	Writing	Club,	Young
Democrats,	Young	Moderates,	Young	Republicans,		Zombie
Defense	League.

Not	School	Sponsored:		Fellowship	of	Christian	Athletes,	Jewish
Student	Union,	Lacrosse	(Boys	and	Girls),	Muslim	Student	Union,..

AP	TESTS
In	2020-2021,	423	students	took	772	AP	exams.
72.3%	scored	a	3	or	higher.

MISSOURI	A+	DESIGNATED	HIGH	SCHOOL
The	A+	program	requires	students	to	complete	50	hours	of
tutoring/mentoring,	maintain	a	GPA	of	2.5	or	higher,	have
95%	attendance	during	their	9-12	grades	and	earn	a
proficient	or	advanced	grade	in	the	Algebra	1	EOC	exam	in
order	to	become	A+	certified.

RBHS	School	Code	#260728

AP	Scholars
AP	Scholars	with	Honors
AP	Scholars	with	Distinction 55

19
58

AP	SCHOLARS

C
C-
D+
D
D-
F Below	60

73-76
70-72
67-69
63-66
60-62

GPA	is	based	on	a	4.0	scale.	We	are	a	non-ranking	school.	AP
classes	and	Dual	Enrollment	courses	taken	at	an	accredited
college/university	are	given	1.0	additional	weight	in	the	GPA.

Due	to	the	COVID-19	school	closure	a	mandatory	P/NC	(Pass/No
Credit)	grading	scale	was	adopted	for	the	2020	Spring	semester.
Students	were	unable	to	earn	letter	grades.	P/NC	did	not	impact
the	GPA.


