

Rock Bridge High School

2021-2022 School Profile

4303 South Providence Road Columbia, MO 65203 Phone: (573) 214-3100 Fax: (573) 214-3109 https://www.cpsk12.org/RBHS

ADMINISTRATION

Jacob Sirna Principal Jacob Adams Assistant Principal Darlene Grant Assistant Principal Assistant Principal Mary Grupe

Michael McGinty Assistant Principal/Athletic Director

Lisa Nieuwenhuizen Assistant Principal

STUDENT SERVICES

Rachel Reed Director of Counseling, AVID Carrie McKee Counselor, A. T-Z Counselor, B-C, A+ Coordinator Jordan Alexander Douglas Stansberry Counselor, D-F, H Gretchen Cleppe Counselor, G, I-L Amelia Howser Counselor, M-P Leslie Kersha Counselor, O-S Melissa Coil Counselor, Success Center Lesley Thalhuber Outreach Counselor Gifted Educator James Meyer Lisa Davis Registrar Jennifer Sonnenberg Counseling Secretary Theresa Geyer Counseling Secretary

SCHOOL

Grades: 9-12 8 block schedule* 170-day academic year Colors: Green & Gold Mascot: Bruins

Grade Population 10 494 475 11 509 12 505 09 Grand Total 1,983

Student Demographics

Asian	5.7%
Black	10.7%
Hispanic	5.2%
Indian	0.3%
Multi-Racial	6.0%
Pacific Islander	0.2%
White	72.1%

STAFF FTE

Administration	6.0
Certified/Licensed Support Staff	7.8
Counselor	6.5
Teacher	106.4
Support Staff	47.6
Security	3.0

MISSOURI A+ DESIGNATED HIGH SCHOOL

The A+ program requires students to complete 50 hours of tutoring/mentoring, maintain a GPA of 2.5 or higher, have 95% attendance during their 9-12 grades and earn a proficient or advanced grade in the Algebra 1 EOC exam in order to become A+ certified.

ACCREDITATION

- Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education
- · North Central Association of Colleges and Schools

MEMBERSHIP

- Missouri State High School Athletics Association
- · National Association for College Admission Counseling
- · Missouri Professional Learning Communities Network

AP COURSES

AP Biology AP Calculus AB AP Calculus BC AP Chemistry AP Comparative Gov/Politics AP Computer Science A AP Computer Science Principl... AP English Literature Sem 1 AP Environmental Science AP French Language and Cult.. AP Language and Composition AP Macroeconomics AP Microeconomics AP Music Theory AP Physics 1: Algebra-Based AP Physics C: Mechanics AP Psychology AP Spanish Lang and Culture AP Statistics AP Studio Art 1 AP Studio Art 2 AP US Government/Politics AP US History AP World History

In 2020-2021, 423 students took 772 AP exams. 72.3% scored a 3 or higher.

AP SCHOLARS

AP Scholars	58
AP Scholars with Honors	19
AP Scholars with Distinction	55

AVERAGE ACT COMPOSITE

School Year	School	State	Nation
2017-2018	23.0	19.9	20.8
2018-2019	22.8	20.6	20.7
2019-2020	23.6	20.7	20.6
GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS			

Language Arts (3 English)	4.0
World History	1.0
Government	0.5
Social Studies Elective	0.5
Math	3.0
Physical Science	1.0
Biological Science	1.0
Science Elective	1.0
Fine Arts	1.0
Physical Education	1.0
Health	0.5
Electives	7.5
Practical Arts (.5 Personal Finance)	1.0
U.S. History	1.0
Grand Total	24.0

GRADUATE FOLLOW-UP

2 Year College	13.0%
4 Year College	63.0%
Training Program Non-College	0.6%
Military	2.5%
Employed	10.3%
Other	10.3%
NPC:	0.2%

NATIONAL MERIT

2019-2		12	7
GRAD	ING SCALI	<u> </u>	
A A- B+ B C+	94-100 90-93 87-89 83-86 80-82 77-79	C C- D+ D D- F	73-76 70-72 67-69 63-66 60-62 Below 60

GPA is based on a 4.0 scale. We are a non-ranking school. AP classes and Dual Enrollment courses taken at an accredited college/university are given 1.0 additional weight in the GPA.

Semi-Finalists Commended

GRADE DISTRIBUTION

Previous Year Graduating Seniors

Grade	GPA	Count
A	A (4.00)	16
A-	(3.67-3.99)	166
B+	(3.33-3.66)	95
В	(3.0-3.32)	64
B-	(2.67-2.99)	52
C+	(2.33-2.66)	36
C	(2.0-2.32)	19
<c< td=""><td>(0-1.99)</td><td>27</td></c<>	(0-1.99)	27

Due to the COVID-19 school closure a mandatory P/NC (Pass/No Credit) grading scale was adopted for the 2020 Spring semester. Students were unable to earn letter grades. P/NC did not impact

ATHLETICS

Baseball (B) Basketball (B, G) Cheerleading (B, G) Cross Country (B, G) Football (B) Golf (B, G) Soccer (B, G) Softball (G) Swimming and Diving (B, G) Tennis (B, G) Track & Field (B, G) Volleyball (G)

Wrestling (B, G)

CLUBS & ORGANIZATIONS

Anime/Manga Club, Army Ants Robotics, Art Club, Astronomy Club, Bio-Olympiad, BruCrew, Bruin Girls (Pom Pom Squad), Bruin Strings, Bruins United, Bruinthon, Cheerleaders, Chemistry Club, Chess Club, City of Refuge, College Prep Bros, Color Guard, Compassion in Action, Cycling Club, Darkroom Records, D&D Club, DECA. Disney Club, Drama Club, Dumbledore's Army, Ellis Fischel Outreach Program, E-Sports, Elementary United, Ethics Bowl, Fencing Club, Film Making Club, FOLIO, French Honor Society, Future Farmers of America, Gay-Straight Alliance, Genealogical Society, German Honor Society, Girls who Code, Giving Girls Opportunities, Global Issues, HOSA, Interclub Council, International Culture Organization, Japanese Club, Junior Classical League, Key Club, MAC Scholars, Math Team, Model United Nations, MU Alpha Theta, National Honor Society, Newspaper Club, Ping Pong Club, Rock Bridge Grows to Give RBGG, Rock Bridge Reaches Out, Rocketry Club, Rotary, Rowing Club, Scholar Bowl, Science Bowl, Science Olympiad, Slam Poetry, Smash Brothers Club, Spanish Club, Spanish Honor Society, Speech and Debate, Student Ambassadors, Student Coalition, Student Council, Tri-M, Tri-Theta, Writing Club, Young Democrats, Young Moderates, Young Republicans, Zombie Defense League.

Not School Sponsored: Fellowship of Christian Athletes, Jewish Student Union, Lacrosse (Boys and Girls), Muslim Student Union,...

RBHS School Code #260728